

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Our Client intends purchasing Gala No.66, 2nd Floor, of Building Jagat Satguru Industrial Premises C.S. Society Ltd. At Vishveshwar Nagar, Off. Aarey Road, Goregaon East, Mumbai - 400 063 situate on land bearing CTS No.124 of Vill. Pahadi Eksar, Taluka Goregaon East, M.S.D. i.e. said Gala, from M/s. Springboard Machine Technologies P. Ltd. Who are holding Share Certificate No. 103 for 5 shares bearing Dist. Nos. 521 to 525 issued by Jagat Satguru Industrial Premises C.S. Ltd. (Regn. No. BOM/WP/ GNL/C/1008/87-88 of 25.02.1988) i.e. said Society.

Any one having any Claim, Objection etc. shall send claim/objecton etc. in writing, to under-signed, with documentary proof or evidence in support of such claim within 14 days from this Public Notice, failing which claim/s of such person(s), if any, will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

Sd/-  
Nandkumar P. Merani  
Advocate, High Court, Mumbai.  
401, T/39, Sunshine, Shastri Nagar,  
Near Lokhandwala Circle, Andheri (West),  
Mumbai - 400 053. Ph. 9820026531

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the public at large that my client is in the process of purchasing the FLAT Premises mentioned in the schedule below from the OWNER - M/S. DRUSHTI REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Any person or persons having any claim, interest in respect of the said FLAT PREMISES by way of charge, encumbrance, mortgage, gift, lease, maintenance, hypothecation, lien, inheritance, injunction or otherwise is/are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at the below mentioned address within 14 days from the date of publication of the notice IN WRITING along with the documentary evidence, IF ANY, failing which my client will proceed to complete all the legal formalities required to be completed to purchase the said FLAT PREMISES mentioned in the schedule below without any reference to any claim/s and any claim/s, if any, arising after 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, will be considered as waived, abandoned or given up and of no legal effect and consequence.

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY**  
FLAT NO. 1004 ADMEASURING 452 SQ.FT BUILT UP AREA, 10TH FLOOR OF THE BUILDING NO. B-31 IN BUILDING KNOWN AS MONTREAL TOWER CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, SITUATED AT PLOT NO. 31, SHASTRI NAGAR, ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI - 400 053.

Sd/-  
Aniket Nerurkar (Advocate)  
24, Sai Estate, Amboli, Opp. IDBI Bank, Ceasar Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 58.

| BRADY & MORRIS ENGG. COMPANY LIMITED  |   |               |            |            |            |            |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| CIN No.:- L29150MH1946PLC004729   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Registered Office : 'Brady House', 12-14 Veer Nariman Road Fort, Mumbai 400001.   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Tel.: (022)-22048361-65 Fax : (022)-22041855 E-mail: bradys@mtnl.net.in Website: www.bradys.in  |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)  |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars   | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |            |
|   |   | 31.03.2024    | 31.03.2023 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
|   |   | Audited       | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1   | Total Income from Operation   | 2610.55       | 1,573.95   | 1904.79    | 7580.67    | 6,101.93   |
| 2   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)  | 350.93        | 213.70     | 304.57     | 1,151.18   | 690.22     |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)   | 350.93        | 213.70     | 304.57     | 1,151.18   | 690.22     |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)  | 252.2         | 151.27     | 218.97     | 841.48     | 505.48     |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 249.28        | 149.46     | 218.97     | 838.56     | 503.67     |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital  | 225.00        | 225.00     | 225.00     | 225.00     | 225.00     |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year   | -             | -          | -          | 2,106.77   | 1,268.22   |
| 8   | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (in Rs.)  | 11.21         | 6.72       | 9.73       | 37.40      | 22.47      |
|   | Diluted (in Rs.)  | 11.21         | 6.72       | 9.73       | 37.40      | 22.47      |
| <b>NOTES:</b>   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| 1 The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.  |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23/05/2024. These results have been subjected to audit by Statutory Auditors of the Company and expressed an unqualified opinion thereon.   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| 3 The format of the above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act, 2013.   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| 4 The figures of March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 quarters are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, being the date of end of third quarter for the financial year which were subject to Limited review. |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| 5 The segment reporting as defined in Ind AS 108 is not applicable.   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| 6 Previous Period's figures have been regrouped / restated, wherever considered necessary to confirm current period classification.   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| For Brady & Morris Engineering Company Ltd. Sd/- Pavan G Morarka Chairman DIN: 00174796   |   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Place: Mumbai Date : 23.05.2024   |   |               |            |            |            |            |

**GARBI FINVEST LIMITED**  
(Formerly Golden Properties & Traders Ltd)  
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894  
Regd. Off.: Office No. Shubham Centre 1, A Wing, Office No. 502, 5th Floor, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099  
Email: garbifinvest@gmail.com, website: www.gptl.in (M)-9830012564  
Sub: Notice of Board Meeting for review of Audited Financial Statements for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024  
This is pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 29(1) read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please note that the Board Meeting for the purpose of review of audited financial statements for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 shall be held on May 30, 2024.  
For Garbi Finvest Ltd. Kripa Shankar Mahawar Managing Director (DIN:01158686)  
Date : 23.05.2024  
Place: Mumbai

CAPRI

GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office :- 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013

Circle Office :- 9B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060

APPENDIX IV POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub -section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of CGCL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

| S. N. | Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)  | Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)  | Demand Notice Date & Amount      | Date of Possession       |
|-------|---|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1.    | (Loan Account No. LNMEAMR000017913 of our Amravati Branch)<br>Career Academy (Borrower)<br>Ravindra Bhaurao Sarkar, Pallavi Ravindra Sarkar, M/s Career & Competition Academy (Co-Borrower) | All Piece and Parcel of Plot No. 17 Survey No. 108/1/C, admeasuring 267 sq. Mtrs situated at Mouje- Daryapur, Village Gayawadi- Dayapur, District Amravati, Maharashtra - 444803. Bounded as :- East :- Road, West:- House of Chavan, North:- House of Ghuse, South:- Road | 11-07-2022<br>Rs.<br>40,95,244/- | 19-05-2024<br>(Physical) |

Place: AMRAVATI Date : 24-MAY-2024

Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL)

| FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024   |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
|--|--|---------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|--|
| (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)   |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| Sr. No.  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended       |                       |                      | Period Ended                               |
|  |  | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-23 (Restated) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) 31-Mar-23 (Restated)** |
| 1  | Total income from operations   | 48,916              | 27,508                | 19,777               | 116,921 66,369                             |
| 2  | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)   | 1,409               | 469                   | (67)                 | 1,136 (28)                                 |
| 3  | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)  | 641                 | 469                   | (67)                 | 368 (28)                                   |
| 4  | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)   | 707                 | 336                   | (78)                 | 429 (158)                                  |
| 5  | Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 757                 | 350                   | (70)                 | 521 (126)                                  |
| 6  | Equity share capital   |                     |                       |                      | 2,306 2,302                                |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year  |                     |                       |                      | 54,311 53,434                              |
| 8  | Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                     |                       |                      |  |
|  | Basic :  | 0.61                | 0.29                  | (0.07)               | 0.37 (0.14)                                |
|  | Diluted :  | 0.61                | 0.29                  | (0.07)               | 0.37 (0.14)                                |
| * Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.   |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| **Figures reported for March-23 are for the period from 19th January 2022 to 31st March 2023 and accordingly not comparable with the current year.   |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| The above information is extracted from the detailed Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bajelprojects.com. |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| By order of the Board of Directors For Bajel Projects Limited  |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| Place: Mumbai Rajesh Ganesh MD & CEO   |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| Date : May 23, 2024  |  |                     |                       |                      |  |
| CIN : U31900MH2022PLC375133   Regd. Office - Rustomjee Aspiree, 8th Floor, Bhanu Shankar Yagnik Marg, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (E), Mumbai 400022   Tel. +91 22 68267300   Website: http://bajelprojects.com   Email: legal@bajelprojects.com   |  |                     |                       |                      |  |

| GE VERNOVA   |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
|--|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| GE Power India Limited   |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379   |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor, Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051. Website: https://www.governova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited E-Mail ID: in.investor-relations@gge.com   |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 (₹ Millions, except per share data)   |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| Sl. No.  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter ended 31.03.2024 | Year ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 |
|  |  | Standalone               |                       |                          | Consolidated          |                       |                          |
| 1.   | Total income from operations   | 4,698.9                  | 17,656.5              | 3,594.1                  | 18,840.0              | 17,656.5              | 18,840.3                 |
| 2.   | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 230.9                    | -1,770.8              | -1,281.8                 | -3,236.0              | -1,713.3              | -3,205.8                 |
| 3.   | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 230.9                    | -1,770.8              | -1,281.8                 | -3,342.9              | -1,713.3              | -3,312.7                 |
| 4.   | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 230.9                    | -1,770.8              | -1,319.3                 | -4,436.0              | -1,713.3              | -4,405.8                 |
| 5.   | Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 327.3                    | -1,693.8              | -1,343.2                 | -4,461.9              | -1,637.1              | -4,433.0                 |
| 6.   | Equity share capital   | 672.3                    | 672.3                 | 672.3                    | 672.3                 | 672.3                 | 672.3                    |
| 7.   | Reserves excluding revaluation reserve   | -                        | -98.8                 | -                        | 1,595.00              | 15.8                  | 1,652.9                  |
| 8.   | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:  | 3.43                     | -26.34                | -19.62                   | -65.99                | -25.49                | -65.54                   |
|  | Diluted:   | 3.43                     | -26.34                | -19.62                   | -65.99                | -25.49                | -65.54                   |
| <b>Notes:</b>  |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company https://www.governova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited. |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22 May 2024. The results for the current quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| For and on behalf of the Board (PRASHANT CHIRANJIVE JAIN) Managing Director DIN 06828019   |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |
| Place: Noida Date : 22 May 2024  |  |                          |                       |                          |                       |                       |                          |

| ASHOKA   |               |            |            |            |            |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED  |               |            |            |            |            |
| CIN:L45200MH1993PLC071970  |               |            |            |            |            |
| Regd. Office: S. No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Vadala, Nasik - 422 011   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Phone No: 0253-6633705, Fax:+0253 2236704, Email: investors@ashokabuildcon.com, Website: www.ashokabuildcon.com  |               |            |            |            |            |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024 Rs. in lakhs   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |            | Year ended |            |
|  | 31.03.2024    | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
|  | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| Total Income from operations   | 305,186.98    | 265,712.01 | 244,842.14 | 979,846.22 | 810,048.19 |
| Profit / (loss) for the period before tax, exceptional / Extra-ordinary items  | 31,036.99     | 18,887.73  | 21,105.26  | 76,304.39  | 66,018.83  |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax, exceptional / Extra-ordinary items   | 25,430.74     | 9,876.10   | (4,475.18) | 52,122.50  | 29,394.40  |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax and share of profit / (loss) of associates  | 24,519.22     | 8,917.53   | (4,447.64) | 50,296.26  | 29,561.77  |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company   | 24,963.10     | 9,624.22   | (4,189.54) | 50,307.95  | 29,242.18  |
| Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)   | 25,468.82     | 9,868.57   | (4,296.37) | 52,137.98  | 29,634.82  |
| Total comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to shareholders of the Company  | 25,004.10     | 9,615.94   | (4,014.22) | 50,324.09  | 29,477.64  |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)   | 14,036.16     | 14,036.16  | 14,036.16  | 14,036.16  | 14,036.16  |
| Earnings per equity share # (Face value of of Rs.5/- each)   |               |            |            |            |            |
| a) With Exceptional Items  |               |            |            |            |            |
| Basic & Diluted  | 8.89          | 3.43       | (1.49)     | 17.92      | 10.42      |
| b) Without Exceptional Items   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Basic & Diluted  | 5.08          | 3.43       | 1.07       | 14.11      | 12.98      |
| <b>Notes:</b>  |               |            |            |            |            |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.ashokabuildcon.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. |               |            |            |            |            |
| 2. THE KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION IS AS UNDER: Rs. In Lakh   |               |            |            |            |            |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |            | Year ended |            |
|  | 31.03.2024    | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
|  | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| Total revenue from operations  | 249,981.98    | 213,350.67 | 204,353.45 | 772,666.34 | 637,234.90 |
| Profit before tax  | 34,322.50     | 11,539.11  | 45,780.53  | 57,546.81  | 77,329.58  |
| Profit after tax   | 26,846.20     | 8,665.39   | 43,476.36  | 44,275.55  | 67,127.36  |
| 3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 22, 2024. These results have been subjected to audit by Statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.  |               |            |            |            |            |
| 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published figures upto nine months of the relevant financial year.  |               |            |            |            |            |
| For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Ashoka Buildcon Limited Sd/- (Satish D. Parakh) Managing Director DIN : 00112324  |               |            |            |            |            |
| Place: Nashik Date: May 22, 2024   |               |            |            |            |            |

| CINELINE   |  | MOVIE MAX               |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
|--|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| CINELINE INDIA LIMITED   |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, A & B wing, Vilco Centre, Subhash Road, Opp Garware, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai- 400057 (India).  |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| Tel: 91-22-67266688 Email: investor@cineline.co.in Website: www.moviemax.co.in   |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L92142MH2002PLC135964  |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS<br>FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2024.   |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| (₹ in lakhs, except per share data)  |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| Sr. No.  | PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE              |                           |                         | CONSOLIDATED            |                           |                         |
|  |  | QUARTER ENDED           |                           | YEAR ENDED              | QUARTER ENDED           |                           | YEAR ENDED              |
|  |  | 31.03.2024<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2024<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2024<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2024<br>(Audited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations   | 3829.96                 | 5457.37                   | 19637.61                | 5489.35                 | 7120.88                   | 25416.00                |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period<br>(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (716.68)                | 191.62                    | (89.69)                 | (614.85)                | 250.44                    | (374.67)                |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax<br>(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (716.68)                | 191.62                    | (89.69)                 | (614.85)                | 250.44                    | (374.67)                |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax<br>(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (704.11)                | 140.62                    | (155.47)                | (649.72)                | 163.41                    | (453.95)                |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period<br>(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period<br>(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (701.84)                | 145.51                    | (137.52)                | (655.33)                | 171.93                    | (433.02)                |
| 6  | Equity Share Capital   | 1713.32                 | 1713.32                   | 1713.32                 | 1713.32                 | 1713.32                   | 1713.32                 |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)<br>as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                       | -                         | 17535.72                | -                       | -                         | 13233.52                |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share(of Rs. 5/-each)<br>(Non Annualised)   |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
|  | 1. Basic for continuing operations (Non Annualised):   | (2.05)                  | 0.44                      | (0.48)                  | (1.90)                  | 0.50                      | (1.40)                  |
|  | 2. Diluted for continuing operations (Non Annualised):   | (2.05)                  | 0.44                      | (0.48)                  | (1.90)                  | 0.50                      | (1.40)                  |
| <b>Notes:</b>  |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| 1. The above results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 were subject to audit by Statutory Auditors, recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22 May 2024.   |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| 2. The convertible warrant holders to whom 27,00,000 warrants of the Company were allotted on 19 July 2022 on preferential basis at issue price of ₹130 each warrant had exercised the option by paying the warrant exercise price of ₹55 per warrant totalling to ₹1,485.00 lakhs during the quarter and accordingly warrants were converted into equal number of equity shares on 23 October 2023 and 11 December 2023.  |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| 3. Other income includes ₹131.77 for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 & ₹142.72 lakhs for year ended 31 March 2024 pertaining to modification of leases in accordance with Ind AS- 116 pursuant to rebates received against lease payments for operational properties.   |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| 4. The Company intends selling its entire investment in R&H Spaces Private Limited, a material wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, to prospective buyers as may be identified and approved by the Board or its duly appointed committee, at enterprise value of not less than ₹270,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Seventy Crores Only), subject to approval of shareholders and other requisite applicable approvals. The Board aims to complete the process of identifying the buyer and complete the sale process by 30 September 2024 subject to condition precedents if any. |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| For Cinline India Limited<br>Sd/-<br>Rasesh B. Kanakia<br>Chairman<br>(DIN: 00015857)  |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |
| Place : Mumbai<br>Date : 22 May 2024   |  |                         |                           |                         |                         |                           |                         |